weakness in internal control over financial reporting, namely, that we did not have adequately designed procedures to
calculate or review the tax provision.  The effects of the restatement adjustments on Sitestar Corporation’s originally
reported financial position for the periods ended March 31, 2008, results of operations and cash flows for the three
months ended March 31, 2008 are summarized below.

SITESTAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

MARCH 31, 2008

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

Total current assets $ 879,442 $ $ 879,442

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 227,489 227,489
CUSTOMER LIST, net of accumulated amortization of  $6,603,388 and
$5,237,054 4,868,323 4,868,323
GOODWILL, net of impairment 1,288,559 1,288,559
DEFERRED TAX ASSET - -
OTHER ASSETS 633,502 633,502

TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,897,315 $ $ 7,897,315

9

Edgar Filing: SITESTAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

10

SITESTAR CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS RESTATED

NOTE 1 – RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, continued

SITESTAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

MARCH 31, 2008

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

Accrued income taxes $ - $ 84,754 $ 84,754
Total current liabilities 2,686,163 84,754 2,770,917

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,590,160 84,754 4,674,914

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Accumulated deficit (10,602,088) (84,754) (10,686,842)
Total stockholders' equity 3,307,155 (84,754) 3,222,401

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 7,897,315 $ - $ 7,897,315

10

Edgar Filing: SITESTAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

SITESTAR CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS RESTATED

NOTE 1 – RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, continued

SITESTAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

REVENUE $ 2,544,545 $ - $ 2,544,545

COST OF REVENUE 825,218 - 825,218

GROSS PROFIT 1,719,327 - 1,719,327

OPERATING EXPENSE 1,365,092 - 1,365,092

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 354,235 - 354,235

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE) (50,235) - (50,235)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 304,000 - 304,000

INCOME TAXES - (84,754) (84,754)

NET INCOME $ 304,000 $ (84,754) $ 219,246

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME PER SHARE $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING – BASIC AND
DILUTED 91,326,463 - 91,326,463

11

Edgar Filing: SITESTAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

SITESTAR CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS RESTATED

NOTE 1 – RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, continued

SITESTAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net income $ 304,000 $ 84,754 $ 219,246

Increase (decrease) in accrued income taxes - 84,754 84,754
Net cash provided by operating activities 755,118 - 755,118

Net cash used in investing activities (57,041) - (57,041)

Net cash used in financing activities (694,395) - (694,395)

NET INCREASE IN CAHS AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 3,682 - 3,682
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS – BEGINNING OF YEAR 232,249 232,249

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS – END OF YEAR $  235,931 $ - $ 235,931

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by Sitestar Corporation (the “Company”
or “Sitestar”), pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission. The information
furnished herein reflects all adjustments (consisting of normal recurring accruals and adjustments), which are, in the
opinion of management, necessary to fairly present the operating results for the respective periods. Certain